Wauwatosa, WI

Civic Celebration Commission

Meeting Agenda - Final

7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Monday, June 16, 2025 7:00 PM

Committee Room #1

Special Meeting
CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
DIRECTORS REPORTS

1. Drone Show update
Discussion about promoting Independence Day activities

Parade update

E A

Afternoon program

25-0996
25-1005
25-1006
25-1007

Report on the entertaining of children during the afternoon program

What are the current expenses for the afternoon program
Update on the dog walk parade

5. Golf carts

6. Services for Independence Day celebration
Two-Way radios
Arnold’s Services
Fourth of July early morning meeting

7. Menomonee River Parkway permit

8. Police department July 2nd and 4th update

9. Fundraising report
10. Financial report
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

25-1013
25-1008

25-1009
25-1010
25-1011
25-1012

Persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (414) 479-8917 or send an email to

tclerk@wauwatosa.net, with as much advance notice as possible.
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