

Wauwatosa, WI **Civic Celebration Commission Meeting Agenda - Final**

Monday, Jun	e 16, 2025	7:00 PM	Committee Room #1
		Special Meeting	
CALL TO O	<u>RDER</u>		
ROLL CALI	<u>-</u>		
DIRECTORS	S REPORTS		
1.	Drone Show update		<u>25-0996</u>
2.	Discussion about pro	omoting Independence Day activitie	s <u>25-1005</u>
3.	Parade update		<u>25-1006</u>
4.	-	tertaining of children during the afterent expenses for the afternoon progog walk parade	1 0
5.	Golf carts		<u>25-1013</u>
6.	Two-Way radiosArnold's Service		<u>25-1008</u>
7.	Menomonee River P	arkway permit	<u>25-1009</u>
8.	Police department Ju	aly 2nd and 4th update	<u>25-1010</u>
9.	Fundraising report		<u>25-1011</u>
10.	Financial report		<u>25-1012</u>

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (414) 479-8917 or send an email to tclerk@wauwatosa.net, with as much advance notice as possible.